
Saupin’s School 

 (CHANDIGARH) 

Notice for Classes - IX & XI 

 

CIRCULAR No. SS/CHD/2025/71          Date: 02.02.2026 

 
Dear Parent 

 

The following is the Date-sheet for the Final Exam (2025-26) for Classes IX & XI. 
 
 

 

 School timings during the examination will be as follows: 
 

Date Timings  

18.02.2026 – 06.03.2026 8:00 am – 1:15 pm 
Children living in Kharar 
(Route No. 16) will go at 
2:50 pm (2nd Trip) 

 

 Preparatory holidays starting from 16th February, 2026. 
 

 
 
(Surita Sharma) 
Principal 

Date Day IX XI 

18.02.2026 Wednesday Maths Economics 

19.02.2026 Thursday Preparatory Holiday 

20.02.2026 Friday English English 

21.02.2026 Saturday Preparatory Holiday 

22.02.2026 Sunday Preparatory Holiday 

23.02.2026 Monday Punjabi Physical Education 

24.02.2026 Tuesday Preparatory Holiday 

25.02.2026 Wednesday Preparatory Holiday 

26.02.2026 Thursday Science Preparatory Holiday 

27.02.2026 Friday Preparatory Holiday Maths 

28.02.2026 Saturday Holiday 

01.03.2026 Sunday Sunday 

02.03.2026 Monday Hindi Accountancy 

03.03.2026 Tuesday Preparatory Holiday 

04.03.2026 Wednesday Holi 

05.03.2026 Thursday Preparatory Holiday 

06.03.2026 Friday S.ST Business Studies 


